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New York State Department of Environmental Conservation  
Bureau of Flood Protection and Dam Safety 625 Broadway, 4th Floor, Albany, NY 12233-3504 (518)402-8185  

Floodplain Management Coordinators 
 

Central Office Floodplain Management Coordinators:  Main Number, 518-402-8185, Email, floodplain@dec.ny.gov 
Kelli Higgins-Roche, PE, CFM:    518-408-0340 NYS NFIP Coordinator                  kelli.higgins-roche@dec.ny.gov 
Bailey Sawyer:  Lead for Regions 1 - 4 518-402-9148 Environmental Program Spec. 1 bailey.sawyer@dec.ny.gov 
Brad Wenskoski, CFM:  Lead for Regions 5 - 6 518-402-8280 Environmental Program Spec. 1 brad.wenskoski@dec.ny.gov 
Geoff Golick:  Lead for Engineering 518-402-7350 Assistant Environmental Engineer  geoffrey.golick@dec.ny.gov 
 
Western NY Flood Hub Floodplain Management Coordinators, Assisting with Regions 6-9 
Karis Manning, PE:    585-226-5445 Chief, Western Flood Hub                 karis.manning@dec.ny.gov 
Brienna Wirley, CFM: Lead for Regions 7 – 9  585-226-5465 Environmental Program Spec. 1       brienna.wirley@dec.ny.gov 
 

Regional Floodplain Management Coordinators 
 

  Region Counties    Regional Office Address Floodplain Management 
Coordinator 

1 Nassau & Suffolk 
  

NYS DEC Region 1 
SUNY @ Stony Brook 
50 Circle Road 
Stony Brook, NY 11790 

Eric Star             (631) 444-0423 
Ryan Porciello  (631) 444-0425 
eric.star@dec.ny.gov  
ryan.porciello@dec.ny.gov 

2 Bronx, Kings, New York, Queens & Richmond  
  

NYS DEC Region 2 
1 Hunters Point Plaza 
4740 21st Street 
Long Island City, NY 11101 

Jean Occidental 
(718) 482-4935 
jean.occidental@dec.ny.gov 

3 South Westchester, Rockland NYS DEC Region 3 
220 White Plains Road.,  
Suite 110 
Tarrytown, NY 10591 

Berhanu Gonfa, PE 
(914) 803-8143 
berhanu.gonfa@dec.ny.gov 

3 North Dutchess, Orange, Putnam, Sullivan, & Ulster NYS DEC Region 3 
21 S. Putt Corners Rd. 
New Paltz, NY 12561 

Contact: 
Bailey Sawyer (Central Office) 
 

4 Albany, Columbia, Delaware, Greene, 
Montgomery, Otsego, Rensselaer, Schenectady & 
Schoharie 

NYS DEC Region 4 
1130 North Westcott Road, 
Schenectady, NY 12306 

David Sherman 
(518) 357-2379 
david.sherman@dec.ny.gov 

5 South Jefferson, Fulton, Hamilton, Saratoga, Warren & 
Washington 

NYS DEC Region 5 
232 Hudson St. 
Warrensburg, NY 12885 

Danielle Baldwin 
(518) 623-1215 
danielle.baldwin@dec.ny.gov 
 

5 North Clinton, Franklin, & Essex NYS DEC Region 5 
232 Hudson St. 
Warrensburg, NY 12885 

Madisen Hetman 
(518) 897-1263 
madisen.hetman@dec.ny.gov  
 

6 South Herkimer and Oneida NYS DEC Region 6 
207 Genesee Street 
Utica, NY 13501 

Gavin Denison 
(315) 793-6378 
gavin.denison@dec.ny.gov 

6 North Lewis, Oneida, St. Lawrence NYS DEC Region 6 
317 Washington Street 
Watertown, NY 13601 

Mary Binder, CFM 
(315) 705-3038 
mary.binder@dec.ny.gov 
 

7 South Broome and Tioga:  Ben lead 
Chenango, Tompkins, and Cortland:  Dan lead 
 

NYS DEC, Region 7 
1679 NY Route 11 
Kirkwood, NY 13795 
 

Ben Girtain Plowe, PE 
Dan Fuller, PE 
(607) 775-2545  
benjamin.girtainplowe@dec.ny.gov 
daniel.fuller@dec.ny.gov 

7 North Cayuga, Madison, Onondaga & Oswego 
 

NYS DEC, Region 7 
615 Erie Blvd. West 
Syracuse, NY  13204 

Contact: 
Brienna Wirley, CFM (Flood Hub)  

8 South Chemung, Schuyler, Southern Seneca, & Steuben 
 

NYS DEC, Region 8 
100 N. Main St., Suite 104 
Elmira, NY 14901 

Brad Chaffee 
(607) 732-2214 
bradly.chaffee@dec.ny.gov 

8 North Genesee, Livingston, Monroe, Ontario, Orleans, 
Northern Seneca, Wayne & Yates 

NYS DEC, Region 8 
6274 E. Avon-Lima Rd. 
Avon, NY 14414 

Jonathan Tamargo 
(585) 226-5451 
jonathan.tamargo@dec.ny.gov 

9 Allegany, Cattaraugus, Chautauqua, Erie, Niagara 
& Wyoming 

 

NYS DEC, Region 9 
700 Delaware Avenue 
Buffalo, NY 14209 

Mandi Ohar  
(716) 851-7084 
Mandi.Ohar@dec.ny.gov 
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